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DAY 1, 30 AUG 2024

>
>

08:00-09:00
09:00-09:25

09:25-09:30

09:30-10:20

10:20-11:10

11:10-11:30
11:30-12:15

12:15-13:00

13:00-14:00
14:00-14:45

14:45-15:30

15:30-15:50
15:50-16:25

16:25-17:10

Registration

Lamp Lighting & Welcome Note
Dr. Shamik Tiwari

Professor & Dean, School of Computer Science & Engineering lILM University,

Gurugram

Program Overview

Noopur Pathak
Organiser, Agile Gurugram 2024

Keynote Navigating Professional Excellence through

Emotional Intelligence

Prof. (Dr) Padmakali Banerjee
Vice Chancellor, IILM University Gurugram

Keynote Emerging Technologies Driving Business Transformation

Vinod Bhat
ClIO and Chief Ethics Counsellor, Vistara

Tea/Coffee Break

Track 1- Session
Harnessing Al for Next-Gen Product Management

Munish Malik
Lead Product Consultant, Equal Experts

by

?b
Track 2 - Session

Revolutionizing Non-IT services : Paving the way

Pramodkumar Shrivastav
Project Manager, Robosoft Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

Track 1- Session
Next Generation Agile - Based on Business
Outcomes

Anand Mahadevan
Senior Product Manager, Digital Al

for smart, Adaptive Solutions
Track 2 - Session
Tactical Architecture : Where the Rubber Meets

the Road

Abhinav Kapoor
Principal Engineer, Nagarro

Lunch Break

Track 1- Session
Incorporating Generative Al into Academic - FDP

Yogesh Raheja
Founder & CEO, Thinknyx Technologies

Track 2 - Session
Empowering Knowledge Management with Product
Thinking and GenAl for Business Outcomes

Vikas Awasthi a
Enterprise Agile Coach, Cognizant Technology =
Solutions &

Track 1- Session
Incorporating Generative Al into Academic - FDP

Yogesh Raheja
Founder & CEO, Thinknyx Technologies

Track 2 - Session
Navigating Agility by intersecting Digital
Transformation and Knowledge management

Akta Saluja ‘

Kavita Singh
Sr Director - Software Sr Manager -
Engineering, Optum Software

Engineering, Optum

Tea/Coffee Break

Panel Discussion Role of Al : Business Solutions Competing with IT Services

Kartik Dhokaai
F Vice President -
Al Delivery, OneClick IT
- Consultancy Pvt Ltd

Moderator

Sushil Kumar
Tripathi

VP - Technology
Kellon Tech Solutions

Ltd

| Head - Legal
| Technology Solutions,

r 3 Avtar Singh
Clifford Chance

Pankaj Sayal
Sr. Technical Consultant,
e Digital.ai

Panel Discussion Impact of Al on Organization Culture - Advantage or Disadvantage

Ravi Pratap Singh ﬁ Saurabh
& Chauhan iy Savyasachi
Mentor and Advisor - Chief Manager - Talent
.t & Learning,
Marks & Spencer

Moderator

. Amit Ambastha
"= = Head Corporate HR,
Panasonic Life
= Solutions India

Dr. Shamik Tiwari
£ Professor & Dean,
School of Computer
Science & Engineering
" IILM University,

Gurugram

Day 1, Closure & Networking




DAY 2, 31 AUG 2024

> 08:00-09:00
> 09:00-09:15

> 09:15-09:20

> 09:20-10:10

> 10:10-11:00

> 11:00-11:20
> 11:20-12:05

> 12:05-12:50

> 12:50-13:50
> 13:50-14:35

> 14:35-15:20

> 15:20-15:40
> 15:40-16:25

> 16:25-17:10

Registration

Welcome Note

Dr. Anurag Jain
Professor , School of Computer Science & Engineering lILM University,
Gurugram

Noopur Pathak
Organiser, Agile Gurugram 2024

Keynote Align yourself Spiritually with Technological Evolution

Swami Sarvalokanandaji
Secretary, RK Mission, Delhi

<

Program Overview g
-,
&

Keynote Ask Me Anything (AMA) Session

Snehil Khanor ' .
Co-Founder & CEO, TrulyMadly.com

Tea/Coffee Break

Track 1- Session Track 2 - Session

Smart Governance : Data driven insights and Risk The Art of Prompt Engineering for Agile Teams
Forecasting

Roma Jain : Sanjit Bhattacharya -
Assistant Vice President, Genpact Global Agile Operations Manager, Xebia “Eb
Track 1- Session Track 2 - Session

Unleash the power of Al and ML for Product Unleashing the Impact of Generative Al, Data,
Managers and Cybersecurity on Business Agility

Rohit Handa Q Vartul Mittal

Director, HCL Tech 8‘ Technology & Innovation Specialist

Lunch Break

Track 1- Session Track 2 - Session

Transforming Healthcare Service Through Al - ; ; - Drivi ;

A Case Study From Discovery to Delivery: Driving Project

Success with Automation and Roadmaps

Amit Bhola
Agile Transformation Coach, Circle K

Abhishek Prasoon
Associate Director - Technology, Apptad Inc.

Track 1- Session
The Technology-Driven Transformation

of Travel

Track 2 - Session
Scaling Scrum with Nexus

Kartik Dhokaai
Vice President - Delivery, OneClick IT
Consultancy Pvt Ltd

Vikram Jain
Co-Founder and CEO, Logic Clutch Software

o | | D

Tea/Coffee Break

Panel Discussion How are the Product Strategy Goals aligned to the ESG goals

Roma Jain Jenender m Harsha Vardhan Mohit Anand Navneet Bali
Assistant Vice . Anand i Vice President - Programme CEO,
President, President & CMO, & Software Manager, Clearmedi

1 Genpact Erisha Emobility ‘V‘) Engineering, Natwest Group ‘ Healthcare

Moderator A3l Setup

Panel Discussion Future of Learning using Al

Vikram Jain Priyanka Kaushik £  SumitRudra Vatsalya Jain
Co-Founder and CEO, Assistant Vice = Customer Sales VP - Engineering,
Logic Clutch Software President - HR, Sterlite i#& .. Director, Skillsoft Infogain

Power Transmission i

Moderator Limited

Day 2, Closure & Networking




